NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to purchase playground equipment from Landscape 

Structures in the amount of One Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven 

Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars and No Cents ($189,734.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the park improvements shall be taken from the ARP 

Fund (#2272) in the amount of $171,359.00 and the General Fund 

(#1000) in the amount of $18,940.00 that will be covered by donations 

from the Little Miami River Chamber Alliance ($6,565.00), Loveland